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obținerea gradului de profesor universitar 

 

Data naşterii: 17  MAI 1960 

Funcţia actuală: Profesor universitar în cadrul Facultății de Științe Economice, Universitatea 1 

Decembrie 1918, Alba-Iulia 

Instituţia: Universitatea 1 Decembrie 1918, Facultatea de Științe Economice 

Standarde CNATDCU pentru abilitare îndeplinite 

Nr. Punctaj Condiţii minimale (abilitare) Realizări 

1. S = P + C ≥ 4 19,36 

2. P 

≥ 2 12,86 

din care:  

maximum 25% din P (0,5 puncte) se poate obține din 

publicații (cărți/capitole în cărți) cf. listei din Anexa 1a1 
- 

3. C 
≥ 1,2 

(se exclud autocitările și semi-autocitările) 
6,50 

4. 

Una dintre condițiile de mai jos:  

a) autor sau coautor 2 articole cu AIS > 0,15 7 articole 

b) director/responsabil partener/membru în 2 proiecte/granturi de 

cercetare câștigate prin competiţie națională sau internațională (cu 

excepția proiectelor finanțate prin programele operaționale de tip 

POS-DRU, POS-CEE sau similare); cel puțin unul dintre proiecte să 

fie în calitate de director/responsabil partener 

- 

c) un articol de la punctul a) și un grant de la punctul b) în calitate 

de director 
- 

5. 4 articole cu AIS > 0 10 articole 

6. 
2 articole cu AIS>0 din categoriile Core Economics și/sau 

Infoeconomics 
5 articole 

72. 

Director al unui grant sau proiect de cercetare obținut prin 

competiție sau 
- 

Membru în 3 granturi obținute prin competiție - 

 

 
1 OMEN 6129/20.12.2016, Anexa 27, Comisia de Științe Economice și Administrarea Afacerilor 
2 Calitatea de director în proiecte/programe din alte fonduri decât cele de cercetare se are în vedere la evaluarea 

implicării în dezvoltarea instituțională 
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1. 

WOS: 

0006773610

00001 

Q

2 

Social 

Sciences/Enginee

ring 

Akram, U., Fülöp M.T., Tiron-

Tudor, A., Topor D.I., 

Căpuşneanu, S. Impact of 

digitalization on customers’ 

wellbeing in the pan-demic period: 

challenges and opportunities for the 

retail in-dustry, International 

Journal of environmental 

Research and Public Health, 

2021, 18(14), 7533 

6 6 
1660-

4601 

0,7

71 

2,775

6 

2. 

WOS: 

0006654317

00001 

Q

3 

Core 

Economics/Busin

ess 

Oncioiu, I., Căpușneanu, S., 

Topor, D.I., Tamaș, A.S., 

Solomon, A.-G., Dănescu, T., 

Fundamental Power of Social 

Media Interactions for Building a 

Brand and Customer Relations, 

Journal of Theoretical and 

Applied Electronic Commerce 

Research, 2021, 16(5), 1702-1717 

10 6 
0718-

1876 

0,3

36 
1,680 

3. 

WOS: 

0006245940

00001 

Q

3 

Social Sciences, 

Interdisciplinary 

Oncioiu, I., Căpuşneanu, S., 

Topor, D.I., Ifrim, A.M., 

Silvestru, R. C., Toader, M. I., 

Improving Business Processes in a 

Construction Project and 

Increasing Performance by Using 

Target Costing. SAGE Open, 

January-March, 2021: 1–11 

6 6 
2158-

2440 

0,4

23 
1,269 

4. 

WOS: 

0005601277

00004 

Q

2 

Core 

Economics/Busin

ess, Finance 

Tăchiciu, L., Fülöp, M. T., 

Marin-Pantelescu, A., Oncioiu, 

I., Topor, D. I., Non-financial 

reporting and reputational risk in 

the Romanian financial sector, 

Amfiteatru Economic, 2020, 

22(55), 668-691 

10 5 
2247–

9104 

0,1

69 
1,014 

5. 

WOS: 

0005864328

00001 

Q

2 

Social Science & 

Science/Environ

mental Sciences 

Türkeș, M.C., Căpuşneanu, S., 

Topor, D. I., Staraș, A. I, Ștefan 

Hint, M., Stoenica, L. F. 

Motivations for the Use of IoT 

Solutions by Company Managers 

in the Digital Age: A Romanian 

6 6 
2076-

3417 

0,4

09 
1,227 
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Case. Applied Sciences, 2020, 

10(19), 6905 

6. 

WOS: 

0005648604

00001 

Q

2 

Social Science & 

Science/Environ

mental Sciences 

Oncioiu, I., Căpuşneanu, S., 

Topor, D. I., Petrescu, M., 

Petrescu, A.-G., Toader, M. I., 

The Effective Management of 

Organic Waste Policy in Albania. 

Energies, 2020, 13, 4217 

6 6 
2071-

1050 

0,4

44 
1,332 

7. 

WOS: 

0005762585

00005 

Q

2 

Core 

Economics/Busin

ess, Finance 

Căpușneanu, S., Topor, D. I., 

Hint, M. Ș., Ionescu, C. A., 

Coman, M. D., Paschia, L., 

Gudănescu Nicolau, N. L., Ivan, 

O. R., Mathematical model for 

identifying and quantifying the 

overall environmental cost, 

Journal of Business Economics 

and Management, 2020, 21(5), 

1307-1328 

10 8 
1611-

1699 

0,3

61 
1,083 

8. 

WOS: 

0005355987

00047 

Q

2 

Social Science & 

Science/Environ

mental Sciences 

Oncioiu, I., Petrescu, A.-G., 

Bîlcan, F.-R., Petrescu, M., 

Fülöp, M.T., Topor, D.I., The 

Influence of Corporate Governance 

Systems on a Company’s Market 

Value. Sustainability, 2020, 12, 

3114 

6 6 
2071-

1050 

0,4

62 
1,386 

9. 
WOS: 

0004777255
00011 

Q
2 

Core 
Economics/Busin

ess, Finance 

Marin-Pantelescu, A., Tăchiciu, 
L., Căpușneanu, S., Topor, D. I., 
Role of Tour Operators and Travel 
Agencies in Promoting Sustainable 
Tourism, Amfiteatru Economic, 
21(52), 2019, pp. 654-669 

10 4 
2247–
9104 

0,0
57 

0,399 

10
.  

WOS: 
0004617627

00012 

Q
3 

Core 
Economics/Busin

ess, Finance 

Anghelache, C., Anghel, M.G., 
Căpușneanu, S., Topor, D.I., 
Econometric model used for GDP 
correlation analysis and economic 
aggregates, Economic 
Computation and Economic 
Cybernetics Studies and 
Research, Issue 1/2019, Vol. 53, 
pp. 183-197 

10 4 
1842–
3264 

0,1
00 

0,700 

Punctaj total publicații 
P=12
,86 

Citări (C) 



N
r. 

Qua
rtila 

Articol citat Articolul în care s-a făcut citarea 

Pun
ctaj 
qua
rtila 

Tot
al 

artic
ole 

Pun
ctaj 

1
. 

Q1 

Oncioiu, I., Căpușneanu, S., 

Türkeș, M.-C., Topor, D. I., 

Constantin, D.-M., Marin-

Pantelescu, A., Hint, M. Ș., The 

Sustainability of Romanian SME`s 

and Their Involvement in Circular 

Economy, Sustainability, 2018, 

10(8), 2761, 19 pages 

Prashar, A.; Sunder M.V. A bibliometric and 

content analysis of sustainable development in 

small and medium-sized enterprises, Journal of 

Cleaner Production, Volume 245, 1 2020, 

118665 

https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/a

rticle/pii/S0959652619335358 

1,00 1 1,00 

2
. 

Q2 

Oncioiu, I., Căpușneanu, S., 

Türkeș, M.-C., Topor, D. I., 

Constantin, D.-M., Marin-

Pantelescu, A., Hint, M. Ș., The 

Sustainability of Romanian SME`s 

and Their Involvement in Circular 

Economy, Sustainability, 2018, 

10(8), 2761, 19 pages 

Min, Zhejun; Sawang, Sukanlaya; Kivits, 

Robbert A. Proposing Circular Economy 

Ecosystem for Chinese SMEs: A Systematic 

Review, International Journal of 

Environmental Research and Public Health, 

2021, 18(5), 2395. 

https://www.mdpi.com/1660-

4601/18/5/2395/htm  

0,75 1 0,75 

3
. 

Q2 

Oncioiu, I., Bunget, O. C., Türkeș, 

M.-C., Căpușneanu, S., Topor, D. 

I., Tamaș, A. S., Rakoș, I.-S., Hint, 

M. Ș., The Impact of Big Data 

Analytics on Company Performance 

in Supply Chain Management, 

Sustainability, 2019, 11(18), 4864, 

22 pages 

Yan, Yuwei; Ma, Xiaomeng; Song, Yi; et al. 

Exploring the interaction and choice behavior of 

organization and individuals in the crowd 

logistics, Annals of Operations Research, 2021. 

https://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/

s10479-021-04070-8  

0,75 1 0,75 

4
. 

Q2 

Oncioiu, I., Bunget, O. C., Türkeș, 

M.-C., Căpușneanu, S., Topor, D. 

I., Tamaș, A. S., Rakoș, I.-S., Hint, 

M. Ș., The Impact of Big Data 

Analytics on Company Performance 

in Supply Chain Management, 

Sustainability, 2019, 11(18), 4864, 

22 pages 

Talwar, S., Kaur, P., Wamba, S. F. & Dhir, A. 

Big Data in operations and supply chain 

management: a systematic literature review and 

future research agenda, International Journal 

of Production Research, 2021. 

https://www.tandfonline.com/doi/abs/10

.1080/00207543.2020.1868599  

0,75 1 0,75 

5
. 

Q2 

Cokins, G., Oncioiu, I., Türkeș, M-

C., Topor, D. I., Căpuşneanu, S., 

Paștiu, C. A., Deliu, D., 

Solovăstru, A. N., Intention to Use 

Accounting Platforms in Romania: 

A Quantitative Study on 

Sustainability and Social Influence. 

Sustainability, 2020, 12, 6127 

Stanescu, S.G.; Cucui, I.; Ionescu, C.A.; 

Paschia, L.; Coman, M.D.; Nicolau, N.L.G.; 

Uzlau, M.C.; Lixandru, M.L. Conceptual 

Model for Integrating Environmental Impact in 

Managerial Accounting Information Systems. 

Int. J. Environ. Res. Public Health 2021, 18, 

1791 

https://www.mdpi.com/1660-

4601/18/4/1791  

0,75 1 0,75 

6
. 

Q3 

Oncioiu, I., Căpușneanu, S., 

Türkeș, M.-C., Topor, D. I., 

Constantin, D.-M., Marin-

Pantelescu, A., Hint, M. Ș., The 

Sustainability of Romanian SME`s 

and Their Involvement in Circular 

Economy, Sustainability, 2018, 

10(8), 2761, 19 pages 

González-Sánchez, R.; Settembre-Blundo, 

D.; Ferrari, A.M.; García-Muiña, F.E. Main 

Dimensions in the Building of the Circular 

Supply Chain: A Literature Review. 

Sustainability 2020, 12, 2459. 

https://www.mdpi.com/2071-

1050/12/6/2459 

0,50 1 0,50 

https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/pii/S0959652619335358
https://www.sciencedirect.com/science/article/pii/S0959652619335358
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/18/5/2395/htm
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/18/5/2395/htm
https://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/s10479-021-04070-8
https://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/s10479-021-04070-8
https://www.tandfonline.com/doi/abs/10.1080/00207543.2020.1868599
https://www.tandfonline.com/doi/abs/10.1080/00207543.2020.1868599
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/18/4/1791
https://www.mdpi.com/1660-4601/18/4/1791
https://www.mdpi.com/2071-1050/12/6/2459
https://www.mdpi.com/2071-1050/12/6/2459


N
r. 

Qua
rtila 

Articol citat Articolul în care s-a făcut citarea 

Pun
ctaj 
qua
rtila 

Tot
al 

artic
ole 

Pun
ctaj 

7
. 

Q3 

Oncioiu, I., Căpușneanu, S., 

Türkeș, M.-C., Topor, D. I., 

Constantin, D.-M., Marin-

Pantelescu, A., Hint, M. Ș., The 

Sustainability of Romanian SME`s 

and Their Involvement in Circular 

Economy, Sustainability, 2018, 

10(8), 2761, 19 pages 

Jasiński, M.; Sikorski, T.; Leonowicz, Z.; 

Borkowski, K.; Jasińska, E. The Application of 

Hierarchical Clustering to Power Quality 

Measurements in an Electrical Power Network 

with Distributed Generation. Energies, 2020, 

13, 2407 

https://www.mdpi.com/1996-

1073/13/9/2407 

0,50 1 0,50 

8
. 

Q3 

Ivan, O. R., Căpuşneanu, S., 

Topor, D. I., Oprea (Constantin), 

D.-M., The auditing of the eco-

dashboard of a company in the 

aluminum industry and its 

impact on sustainability, Journal 

of Environmental Protection and 

Ecology 18, No. 1, pp. 399–409, 

2017 

Vasilca, I.-S., Nen, M., Chivu, O., Radu, V., 

Simion, C.-P., Marinescu, N., The 

Management, The Impact of Big Data Analytics 

on Company Performance in Supply Chain 

Management t of Environmental Resources in 

the Construction Sector: An Empirical Model. 

Energies. 2021; 14(9):2489.  

https://www.mdpi.com/1996-

1073/14/9/2489 

0,50 1 0,50 

9
. 

Q3 

Oncioiu, I., Căpușneanu, S., 

Türkeș, M.-C., Topor, D. I., 

Constantin, D.-M., Marin-

Pantelescu, A., Hint, M. Ș., The 

Sustainability of Romanian SME`s 

and Their Involvement in Circular 

Economy, Sustainability, 2018, 

10(8), 2761, 19 pages 

Barón A, de Castro R, Giménez G. Circular 

Economy Practices among Industrial EMAS-

Registered SMEs in Spain. Sustainability. 

2020; 12(21):9011. 

https://www.mdpi.com/2071-

1050/12/21/9011  

0,50 1 0,50 

1
0
. 

Q3 

Oncioiu, I., Căpușneanu, S., 

Türkeș, M.-C., Topor, D. I., 

Constantin, D.-M., Marin-

Pantelescu, A., Hint, M. Ș., The 

Sustainability of Romanian SME`s 

and Their Involvement in Circular 

Economy, Sustainability, 2018, 

10(8), 2761, 19 pages 

Barreiro-Gen, M., Lozano, R. (2020). How 

circular economy is the circular economy? 

Analysing the implementation of circular 

economies in organisations, Business Strategy 

and the Environment, 2020, 1-11 

https://onlinelibrary.wiley.com/journal/1

0990836  

0,50 1 0,50 

 Punctaj total citări 
C=6
,50 

 

Alba Iulia, 

15.12.2025  
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Instituţia: Universitatea 1 Decembrie 1918, Facultatea de Științe Economice 

Standarde CNATDCU pentru abilitare îndeplinite 

Nr. Punctaj Condiţii minimale (abilitare) Realizări 

1. S = P + C ≥ 4 19,36 

2. P 

≥ 2 12,86 

din care:  

maximum 25% din P (0,5 puncte) se poate obține din 

publicații (cărți/capitole în cărți) cf. listei din Anexa 1a3 
- 

3. C 
≥ 1,2 

(se exclud autocitările și semi-autocitările) 
6,50 

4. 

Una dintre condițiile de mai jos:  

a) autor sau coautor 2 articole cu AIS > 0,15 7 articole 

b) director/responsabil partener/membru în 2 proiecte/granturi de 

cercetare câștigate prin competiţie națională sau internațională (cu 

excepția proiectelor finanțate prin programele operaționale de tip 

POS-DRU, POS-CEE sau similare); cel puțin unul dintre proiecte să 

fie în calitate de director/responsabil partener 

- 

c) un articol de la punctul a) și un grant de la punctul b) în calitate 

de director 
- 

5. 4 articole cu AIS > 0 10 articole 

6. 
2 articole cu AIS>0 din categoriile Core Economics și/sau 

Infoeconomics 
5 articole 

74. 

Director al unui grant sau proiect de cercetare obținut prin 

competiție sau 
- 

Membru în 3 granturi obținute prin competiție - 

 
3 OMEN 6129/20.12.2016, Anexa 27, Comisia de Științe Economice și Administrarea Afacerilor 
4 Calitatea de director în proiecte/programe din alte fonduri decât cele de cercetare se are în vedere la evaluarea 

implicării în dezvoltarea instituțională 
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1. 
WOS: 

000677361000001 
Q2 Social Sciences/Engineering 

Akram, U., Fülöp M.T., Tiron-Tudor, A., Topor 

D.I., Căpuşneanu, S. Impact of digitalization on 

customers’ wellbeing in the pan-demic period: challenges 

and opportunities for the retail in-dustry, International 

Journal of environmental Research and Public 

Health, 2021, 18(14), 7533 

6 6 1660-4601 0,771 2,7756 

2. 
WOS: 

000665431700001 
Q3 Core Economics/Business 

Oncioiu, I., Căpușneanu, S., Topor, D.I., Tamaș, 

A.S., Solomon, A.-G., Dănescu, T., Fundamental 

Power of Social Media Interactions for Building a Brand 

and Customer Relations, Journal of Theoretical and 

Applied Electronic Commerce Research, 2021, 

16(5), 1702-1717 

10 6 0718-1876 0,336 1,680 

3. 
WOS: 

000624594000001 
Q3 

Social Sciences, 

Interdisciplinary 

Oncioiu, I., Căpuşneanu, S., Topor, D.I., Ifrim, 

A.M., Silvestru, R. C., Toader, M. I., Improving 

Business Processes in a Construction Project and 

Increasing Performance by Using Target Costing. 

SAGE Open, January-March, 2021: 1–11 

6 6 2158-2440 0,423 1,269 

4. 
WOS: 

000560127700004 
Q2 

Core Economics/Business, 

Finance 

Tăchiciu, L., Fülöp, M. T., Marin-Pantelescu, A., 

Oncioiu, I., Topor, D. I., Non-financial reporting and 

reputational risk in the Romanian financial sector, 

Amfiteatru Economic, 2020, 22(55), 668-691 

10 5 2247–9104 0,169 1,014 
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5. 
WOS: 

000586432800001 
Q2 

Social Science & 

Science/Environmental 

Sciences 

Türkeș, M.C., Căpuşneanu, S., Topor, D. I., Staraș, 

A. I, Ștefan Hint, M., Stoenica, L. F. Motivations for 

the Use of IoT Solutions by Company Managers in the 

Digital Age: A Romanian Case. Applied Sciences, 

2020, 10(19), 6905 

6 6 2076-3417 0,409 1,227 

6. 
WOS: 

000564860400001 
Q2 

Social Science & 

Science/Environmental 

Sciences 

Oncioiu, I., Căpuşneanu, S., Topor, D. I., Petrescu, 

M., Petrescu, A.-G., Toader, M. I., The Effective 

Management of Organic Waste Policy in Albania. 

Energies, 2020, 13, 4217 

6 6 2071-1050 0,444 1,332 

7. 
WOS: 

000576258500005 
Q2 

Core Economics/Business, 

Finance 

Căpușneanu, S., Topor, D. I., Hint, M. Ș., Ionescu, 

C. A., Coman, M. D., Paschia, L., Gudănescu 

Nicolau, N. L., Ivan, O. R., Mathematical model for 

identifying and quantifying the overall environmental 

cost, Journal of Business Economics and 

Management, 2020, 21(5), 1307-1328 

10 8 1611-1699 0,361 1,083 

8. 
WOS: 

000535598700047 
Q2 

Social Science & 

Science/Environmental 

Sciences 

Oncioiu, I., Petrescu, A.-G., Bîlcan, F.-R., Petrescu, 

M., Fülöp, M.T., Topor, D.I., The Influence of 

Corporate Governance Systems on a Company’s Market 

Value. Sustainability, 2020, 12, 3114 

6 6 2071-1050 0,462 1,386 

9. 
WOS: 

000477725500011 
Q2 

Core Economics/Business, 
Finance 

Marin-Pantelescu, A., Tăchiciu, L., Căpușneanu, S., 
Topor, D. I., Role of Tour Operators and Travel 
Agencies in Promoting Sustainable Tourism, 
Amfiteatru Economic, 21(52), 2019, pp. 654-669 

10 4 2247–9104 0,057 0,399 
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